Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment for the purpose of replenishing 
the appropriation, Code No. 45TC, Contingencies. All obligations contracted for here-
under to be incurred on or before December 31, 1914.

[...]

No. 597. 
Resolved, That in pursuance of subdivision 8, section 188 of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is hereby requested 
to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the amount of one 
hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125), the proceeds whereof to be used by the 
Comptroller for the payment of rent of the southwesterly room on the fifth floor of 
the prsemises 2806-2808 Third Avenue, Borough of The Bronx, the same being under 
a lease to the City of New York from August 1, 1914, to December 31, 1914, for use

[...]

approval thereof ; therefore, as provided in Section 40 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it. 

No. 598. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 

York to an amount not exceeding three hundred and eight thousand dollars 
($308,000), to provide for duo purchase of motor fire apparatus for the Fire Depart-
ment. 

Be It Ordained, by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section 1. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the follow-

ing resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, November 25,

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified : 

'Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding three 
hundred and eight thousand dollars ($308,000) to provide for the purchase of motor 
fire apparatus for the Fire Department, as follows: 
Tractors and tenders for present apparatus 	  $185,000 00 
Apparatus for new companies 	  123,000 00 
—and when authority therefor -shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of Fifty-eight thousand two hundred and seventeen dollars 
($58,217), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Department of Public Charities 
for the purpose of replenishing the appropriation for hod Supplies, Code No. 1982. 
All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31, 
1914. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen December 22, 1914.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of Section 419 of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Board of Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals be and hereby 
is authorized and empowered to purchase, in the open market without public letting, 
six motor ambulances at a cost not exceeding fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen December 22, 1914. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor January 4, 1915, without his approval or 

disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in Section 40 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of Section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and  

it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of One hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125), the proceeds whereof to 
be used by the Board of County Canvassers, Borough of Queens, for the purpose of 
replenishing appropriation for the year 1914, known as Code No. 3640. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen December 22, 1914. 
Received from his Honor, the Mayor, January 4, 1915, without his approval or

[...]

1912, and concurred in by the Board of Aldermen on May 28, 1912: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding eighty-five thousand dollars ($85,000), in addition to the amount hereto-
fore authorized to provide means for the erection of a new building for Children's 
Court, First Division, including architect's fees, Borough of Manhattan, and that 
when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the